Arlington Street. 

•	 Resolution 11849 - authorized PHA  
  to acquire 2013 Ridge Avenue by  
     condemnation for the Blumberg Project.

•	 Resolution 11850 - authorized PHA  
 to settle litigation, with PHA’s  
   contribution to the settlement not to  
  exceed twenty-six thousand twenty- 
      nine dollars and one cent ($26,029.01),  
     in non-federal funds.

•	 Resolution 11851 – approved PHA   
 to issue a task order to Dale  
 Corporation for construction    
  management services for electrical  
    systems upgrades for Morton Homes,  
   in a total amount not to exceed two  
     million seven hundred nine thousand  
 seven hundred and three dollars  
     ($2,709,703.00).

•	 Resolution 11852 - authorized PHA  
  to contract with Johnson Controls,  
   Inc. for energy, water and other audit  
  services and for implementation of  
  the Energy Procurement Contract,  
  in an amount not to exceed two  
    million five hundred thousand dollars  
    ($2,500,000.00).

•	 Resolution 11853 – approved PHA  
  to modify existing contracts with  
   LOR-MAR Mechanical Services, Inc.  
    and Devine Bros., Inc. for mechanical  
 and plumbing maintenance and  
 repair services, to accelerate the  
  contract option periods to perform

[...]

Association was complimentary of the 
senior development’s spacious atrium 
area which features an indoor garden. 
Nellie Reynolds Gardens is also PHA’s 

for environmental services at the  
    Walton School, in a total amount not  
     to exceed two hundred fifty thousand  
 two hundred sixty-eight dollars  
     ($250,268.00).

•	 Resolution 11855 - authorized  
  PHA to construct a consolidated  
 headquarters for PHA at Ridge  
    Avenue, in the Blumberg/Sharswood  
 neighborhood, and contract with  
     Shoemaker/Synterra, A Joint Venture,  
     for construction management services  
       for the headquarters. The total contract  
  amount is not to exceed forty-five  
     million dollars ($45,000,000.00).

•	 Resolution 11856 – approved PHA  
 to negotiate, conclude out and  
  execute an Agreement of Sale and a  
   Development Agreement for the sale  
    and development of the former PHA  
    Liddonfield public housing site to New  
   Courtland, Inc. as the Developer, for  
  five million five hundred thousand  
    dollars ($5,500,000.00).

•	 Resolution 11857 – authorized PHA  
   to contract with Lomax Real Estate  
 Partners, Mosaic Development  
       Partners LLC, and TN Ward Company    
   for modular contractor development  
   services, in a total aggregate amount  
  not to exceed fifty million dollars  
     ($50,000,000.00).

•	 Resolution 11858 - authorized PHA  
  to enter into a Pre-Development  
   Agreement with Telesis Corporation,  
  in an amount not to exceed one  
 hundred fifty thousand dollars  
 ($150,000.00), and to take all  
 steps necessary to complete the  
  development of a final mixed use  
     development plan for the site.

May 2016
•	 Resolution 11859 – authorized PHA  
  to approve the election of Lynette  
  Brown-Sow as Chair of the Board,

[...]

to contract with North American  
 Roofers, Inc. and Union Roofing   
      Contractors, Inc. for roof  replacement  
 and related work at Hillcreek  
   Apartments, Katie B. Jackson Homes,  
   and Westpark Plaza-Building D, with  
  a total contract value not to exceed    
  six hundred fifty-three thousand five  
     hundred five dollars ($653,505.00).

•	 Resolution 11863 – authorized PHA  
     to enter into a preliminary agreement  
  for the leasing of an approximately  
 eighteen thousand five  hundred    
  (18,500) square foot commercial space  
  to Save-A-Lot for the establishment  
  of a grocery store, containing fresh  
    produce and meats, on Ridge Avenue,    
     in a commercial space to be developed  
     by PHA or its designee. 

•	 Resolution 11864 – authorized PHA